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ORAL HEALTH SUMMIT

First Name Last Name Title Organization Email
Peter A. DuBois Executive Director California Dental Association Peter.DuBois@cda.org

Joanna Aalboe Health Program Manager CDPH joanna.aalboe@cdph.ca.gov

Adrianna Alcala-Beshara Division Chief Medi-Cal Dental Services 
Division

adrianna.alcala-beshara@dhcs.
ca.gov

Natalie Alfaro-Perez Public Health Program 
Coordinator

Merced County Department of 
Public Health

Natalie.Alfaro-Perez@
countyofmerced.com

Ayah Ali LOHP Director Shasta County LOHP aali@co.shasta.ca.us

Khadijat Alli Research Analyst COHTAC khadijat.alli@ucsf.edu

Pamela Alston Dental Director Eastmont 
Wellness Center Organization

National Dental Association psarbuckle@aol.com

Katie Andrew Director of Government Affairs LIBERTY Dental Plan kandrew@libertydentalplan.com

Seciah Aquino Executive Director Latino Coalition for a Healthy 
California

saquino@lchc.org

Jessica Avila LOHP Coordinator Napa County Office of 
Education

javila@napacoe.org

Sepideh Banava Assistant Professor University of California  
San Francisco

sepideh.banava@ucsf.edu

Keith Banker Health Education Specialist - 
Local Oral Health Program

Yuba County kbanker@co.yuba.ca.us

Gabriella Barbosa Managing Director The Children’s Partnership gbarbosa@childrenspartnership.
org

Leyla Bennett Program Coordinator Lassen County Public Health LBennett@co.Lassen.ca.us

Lisa Berens Professor COHTAC lisa.berens@ucsf.edu

Vinodh Bhoopathi Assistant Professor UCLA School of Dentistry vbhoopathi@dentistry.ucla.edu

Claire Bleymaier Sr. Community Health Planner San Mateo County Oral Public 
Health Program (LOHP)

cbleymaier@smcgov.org

Somayeh Bolourchi Health Planning Specialist  - 
LOHP Program Coordinator

Santa Clara County somayeh.bolourchi@phd.
sccgov.org

Carolyn Brown Dental Director Health Plan of San Mateo carolyn.brown@hpsm.org

Maritza Cabezas Dental Director Maritza Cabezas mcabezas@ph.lacounty.gov

Celia Canalia Co-Project Director/Health 
Education Specialist II

Butte County Public Health ccanalia@buttecounty.net

Amanda Carbajal Associate Director of Health 
Center Operations

California Primary Care 
Association

acarbajal@cpca.org

Talia Carrillo Prevention specialist Inyo County tcarrillo@inyocounty.us

PARTICIPANT LIST
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Jan Carver Dental Consultant CA Rural Indian Health Board jcarver@CRIHB.org

Allegra Chacon Health Educator/Project 
Director

Fresno County Department of 
Public Health

alchacon@fresnocountyca.gov

Lin Chan Dentist Los Angeles County 
Department of Public Health, 
Oral Health Program

lchan@ph.lacounty.gov

Rita Chen Sr. Dentist LA County rchen@ph.lacounty.gov

Stella Clingmon LOHP Director Pasadena Public Health 
Department

sclingmon@cityofpasadena.net

Katie Conklin Program Specialist COHTAC Katie.Conklin@ucsf.edu

Shannon Conroy Research Scientist Supervisor I OOH shannon.conroy@cdph.ca.gov

Clay Cook Program Consultant Office of Oral Health clayborne.cook@cdph.ca.gov

Robin Cox Bureau Chief/Sr Health Svcs 
Mgr

Solano Public Health, Health 
Promotion & Community 
Wellness Bureau/VibeSolano

rccox@solanocounty.com

Carissa Crawford Community Health Edu 
Supervisor - Project Director

Tehama County Public Health carissa.crawford@tchsa.net

Carmen Cuevas Community Services 
Coordinator

Ventura County Public Health carmen.cuevas@ventura.org

Darla Dale GRC council CDHA Uscrdh@gmail.com

Abrey Daniel Dentist LA County Department of 
Public Health, Oral Health 
Program

Adaniel@ph.lacounty.gov

Magdalene DeBerg Community Outreach 
Coordinator

Sierra County Public Health mmdeberg@sierracounty.ca.gov

Margaret Delmore Dental Program Consultant DHCS-MDSD margaret.delmore@dhcs.ca.gov

Kismatdeep Dhaliwal Health Program Coordinator Imperial County Public Health 
Department

kismatdeepdhaliwal@
co.imperial.ca.us

Jeannette Diaz Dental Liaison California Department of 
Developmental Services

Jeannette.diaz@dds.ca.gov

Ana Enriquez Outreach Specialist Yolo County Oral Health 
Program

ana.enriquez@yolocounty.org

Arina Erwin Program Manager Trinity County Public Health aerwin@trinitycounty.org

Eileen Espejo Senior Managing Director, 
Health

Children Now eespejo@childrennow.org

Laura Farneti Health Program Coordinator lfarneti@trinitycounty.org

Xochitl Fausto Community Service Worker II Imperial County Public Health 
Department

xochitlfausto@co.imperial.ca.us
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Andrea Fillebrown Health Education Coordinator  andrea.fillerbown@
maderacounty.com

Jared Fine Doctor Alameda County Dental 
Society

jaredfine@comcast.net

Susan Fisher-Owens Professor of Pediatrics and of 
Dentistry

UCSF/SFHN/CavityFreeSF susan.fisher-owens@ucsf.edu

Jennifer Fitzpatrick RDH County of Sacramento fitzpatrickj@saccounty.gov

Bonnie Flippin Program Coordinator San Bernardino County 
Department of Public Health

Bflippin@dph.sbcounty.gov

Natalie Florencio 
Mendoza

Health Education Assistant II Riverside County Public 
Health- Oral Health Program

n.mendoza@ruhealth.org

Jennifer Frusetta Program Manager of the Oral 
Health Program

Public Health jfrusetta@cosb.us

Madhurima Gadgil Research Scientist CDPH madhurima.gadgil@cdph.
ca.gov

Laura Gallardo Health Education Specialist II San Bernardino County Dept 
of Public Health

laura.gallardo@dph.sbcounty.
gov

Nicole Garvin SSA OOH nicole.garvin@cdph.ca.gov

Paul Glassman Associate Dean California Northstate University Paul.Glassman@cnsu.edu

Araceli Gomez Health Educator Kings County Department of 
Public Health

Araceli.Gomez@co.kings.ca.us

Rhoda Gonzales RDHAP Fresno LOHP rhodagnzls@gmail.com

Maria Gonzalez Outreach Mono County Oral Health 
Program

mgonzalez@mono.ca.gov

Caryl Greenwood Supervising Public Health 
Nurse

Shasta County Public Health - 
Local Oral Health Program

cgreenwood@co.shasta.ca.us

Toby Guevin Program Manager Nevada County Public Health toby.guevin@nevadacountyca.
gov

Jamie Hanf Health Education Coordinator Nevada County Public Health jamie.hanf@nevadacountyca.
gov

Rebecca Hargreaves Deputy Director COHTAC, UCSF Rebecca.hargreaves@ucsf.edu

Shumaila Hashmi Research Scientist California Department of 
Public Health

Shumaila.Hashmi@cdph.ca.gov

Erika Hernandez Community and School 
Program Manager

LA County Department of 
Public Health

ehernandez5@ph.lacounty.gov

Jairo Hernandez LOHP Coordinator County of Monterey HernandezJA@co.monterey.
ca.us

Irene Hilton Dentist San Francisco DPH LOHP irene.hilton@sfdph.org
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Kristin Hoeft Assistant Professor COHTAC Kristin.Hoeft@ucsf.edu

Michelle House Program Supervisor Monterey County Public 
Health

housem@co.monterey.ca.us

Ciara Hunt Program Consultant CDPH Office of Oral Health ciara.hunt@cdph.ca.gov

Lauren Hyatt Oral Health Program 
Coordinator

Lake County Public Health: 
Oral Health Program

lauren.hyatt@lakecountyca.gov

Beverly Isman DPH Consultant ASTDD bev.isman@comcast.net

Rosanna Jackson Chief, Community and 
Statewide Interventions 
Section

CDPH/Office of Oral Health rosanna.jackson@cdph.ca.gov

Karen Jacoby Program Consultant OOH karen.jacoby@cdph.ca.gov

Tamren Johnk Oral Health Program 
Coordinator

Placer County Public Health tjohnk@placer.ca.gov

Cynthia Johnston Senior Health Program 
Coordinator

County of Sacramento 
Department of Health Services

johnstonc@saccounty.gov

Katherine Kane President CA Dental Hygienists’ 
Association

president@cdha.org

Elissa Kim Fellow CSTE/CDPH elissa.kim@cdph.ca.gov

Margarita King Public Health Nurse Manager Mariposa County Health & 
Human Services- Public Health

margaritaking@mariposacounty.
org

Aubri Kottek Research and Program 
Manager

COHTAC at UCSF aubri.kottek@ucsf.edu

Jay Kumar State Dental Director California Department of 
Public Health

jayanth.kumar@cdph.ca.gov

Huong Le Chief Dental Officer Asian Health Services huongle@ahschc.org

Paula Lee Dental Hygienist Consultant CDPH, OOH paula.lee@cdph.ca.gov

Myryah Leighty Quality and Performance 
Management Specialist

Office of Oral Health myryah.leighty@cdph.ca.gov

Judy Lema Health & Nutrition 
Coordinator-Supervisor

SETA Head Start judy.lema@seta.net

Andrea Lindner Jones Project Director / Health 
Educator

El Dorado County Public 
Health

andrea.lindnerjones@edcgov.us

David Linebarger Program Coordinator Yolo County Health and 
Human Services Agency,  
Oral Health Program

David.Linebarger@yolocounty.
org

Honghu Liu Professor UCLA hhliu@dentistry.ucla.edu

Amira Long Executive Director First 5 Del Norte amira.long@co.del-norte.ca.us
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Consuelo Lopez Public Health Assistant Colusa County Public Health consuelo.lopez@
countyofcolusa.com

Walter Lucio Outreach Dental Consultant Delta Dental of California State 
Government Programs

wlucio@delta.org

Jacqueline Maldonado Community Health Worker 
Specialist

City of Berkeley Public Health 
Department

Jmaldonado@cityofberkeley.
info

Rosario Manjarrez Health Education Specialist/
Project Coordinator

Solano Oral Health Education 
Program-Public Health Division

rnmanjarrez@solanocounty.com

Brandy Mattson Health Education Specialist Santa Clara County Public 
Health Department LOHP

brandy.mattson@phd.sccgov.
org

Lindsey McDermid Facilitator CSUS lindsey.mcdermid@csus.edu

Daniel Mendoza Health Program Specialist, OH 
Staff

County of Santa Cruz Local 
Oral Health Program

daniel.mendoza@
santacruzcounty.us

Sam Monroy Public Health Strategy & 
Operations Manager

Orange County SMonroy@ochca.com

Barbara Morrow Oral Health Program Manager Health Agency Bmorrow@co.slo.ca.us

Constance Mote Supervising Health Education 
Coordinator

El Dorado County Public 
Health

Constance.mote@edcgov.us

Cassandra Mulder Supervising Public Health 
Nurse

Kern County Public Health mulderc@kerncounty.com

Tiara Munoz Program Manager Madera County Department of 
Public Health

tiara.munoz@maderacounty.
com

Tracy Nachand Supervising Health Education 
Specialist

Solano Public Health TNachand@solanocounty.com

Sandy Navarro Unit Manager PH HHSA snavarro1@tularecounty.ca.gov

Anuradha Nayudu Program Administrator San Francisco Department of 
Public Health

anuradha.nayudu@sfdph.org

Danika Ng Senior Program Coordinator Marin County Local Oral 
Health Program

Dng@marincounty.org

Lisa B. Nguyen Dental Director, CA Medi-Cal 
Dental Program

Gainwell Technologies lisa.nguyen@
gainwelltechnologies.com

Monica Nicholas Project Director County of Santa Cruz Local 
Oral Health Program

monica.nicholas@
santacruzcounty.us

Eni Obadan-Udoh Doctor UCSF enihomo.obadan-udoh@ucsf.
edu

Maria Ortiz-Padilla Program Manager Contra Costa Health Maria.Ortiz-Padilla@cchealth.
org

Randie Ortloff Community Engagement 
Coordinator

Calaveras County Public 
Health

rjortloff@co.calaveras.ca.us
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Erika Oseguera Lead RDA Contra Costa Health Services erika.oseguera@cchealth.org

Katelynn Peirce Supervising Public Health 
Educator

San Joaquin County Public 
Health Services

kpeirce@sjcphs.org

Shakalpi Pendurkar Dental Health Administrator Alameda County Office of 
Dental Health

shakalpi.pendurkar@acgov.org

Valerie Phillips Director, Office of Research 
and Community Engagement

California Northstate University valerie.phillips@cnsu.edu

Kathy Phipps Data & Surveillance 
Coordinator

ASTDD kathyphipps1234@gmail.com

Andrea Pickett Health Information Specialist II Sonoma County Department 
of Health Services, Public 
Health Division

Andrea.Pickett@sonoma-
county.org

Claudia Pinedo Program Coordinator Pasadena Public Health 
Department

cpinedo@cityofpasadena.net

Stella 
Clingmon

Pinedo Program Coordinator Pasadena Public Health 
Department

cpinedo@cityofpasadena.net

Howard Pollick Clinical Professor UCSF howard.pollick@ucsf.edu

Karen Raju Associate Specialist University of California,  
San Francisco

Karen.Raju@ucsf.edu

Paul Reggiardo Executive Director California Society of Pediatric 
Dentistry

preggiardo@cspd.org

Nicole Reinert Health Promotion Division 
Director

Plumas County Public Health 
Agency

nicolereinert@countyofplumas.
com

Nancy Riano Nursing Services Officer City of Long Beach nancy.riano@longbeach.gov

Amanda Ritchey Management Services 
Technician

CDPH/CHC/OOH amanda.ritchey@cdph.ca.gov

Jennyffer Rivera Program Director Santa Barbara County 
Education Office

jrivera@sbceo.org

Stephany Roldan Health Education Specialist Merced County Department of 
Public Health

stephany.roldan@
countyofmerced.com

Erin Ross School Nurse Consultant California Department of 
Education

eross@cde.ca.gov

Gustavo Sanchez Program Administrator COHTAC gustavo.sanchez@ucsf.edu

Vanessa Sanchez Health Education Assistant Tulare County Local Oral 
Health Program

vsanchez@tularecounty.ca.gov

Tina Saw CEO Oral Genome drtinasaw@oralgenome.com

Olivia Schmitz LOHP Project Director Siskiyou County Public Health oschmitz@co.siskiyou.ca.us

Reetu Seehra Health Program Specialist Sutter County rseehra@co.sutter.ca.us
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Harleen Sethi Dentist Contra Costa Health Hsethi@cchealth.org

Annie Shih Dental Program Consultant California Department of 
Health Care Services |  
Medi-Cal Dental Services 
Division

Annie.shih@dhcs.ca.gov

Deepak Shrestha Program Consultant CDPH / Office Of Oral Health deepak.shrestha@cdph.ca.gov

Anna Shrode Oral Health Coordinator Amador Public Health ashrode@amadorgov.org

Vinay Shukla Budget / Grant Manager Office of Oral Health (OOH) vinay.shukla@cdph.ca.gov

Terri Sides Health Education Specialist Modoc County Public Health terrisides@co.modoc.ca.us

Hailey Smith Health Education Specialist Fresno County Department of 
Public Health

hasmith@fresnocountyca.gov

Sayra Soriano Program Coordinator County of Marin Ssoriano@marincounty.org

Sharrie Sprouse Program Coordinator (Director) Stanislaus County HSA - Public 
Health Division

ssprouse@schsa.org

Nancy Starr Program Director County of San Diego nancy.starr@sdcounty.ca.gov

Steven Starr HPS II CDPH, OOH steven.starr@cdph.ca.gov

Kimberly Steele Business Operations Section 
Chief

State Office of Oral Health kimberly.steele@cdph.ca.gov

Marjorie Stocks Public Education Specialist University of California,  
San Francisco

marjorie.stocks@ucsf.edu

Ankita Tandel Director of Public Health 
Nutrition

County of San Mateo atandel@smcgov.org

Ana Tapia Health Advocate Children Family Resource 
Services/Health Linkages

atapia@sbceo.org

Mari Taylan Program Policy and Promotion 
Section

CDPH/MCAH mari.taylan@cdph.ca.gov

Ariane Terlet Chief Dental Officer La Clinica de La Raza aterlet@aol.com

Roberto Terrones Oral Health Program Manager City of Berkeley rterrones@cityofberkeley.info

Christian Tucker Program Manager Amador County Public Health ctucker@amadorgov.org

Tiffany Turner COO Center for Oral Health tturner@tc4oh.org

Christina Vang Health Program Specialist Sutter County Public Health cvang@co.sutter.ca.us

Pang Vang Program Consultant CDPH pang.vang@cdph.ca.gov

Karla 
Damian

Vazquez Program Coordinator Glenn county Public Health Kvazquez@Countyofglenn.net

Sandra Velasco Program Coordinator II Riverside County Public Health 
- Oral Health Program

svelasco@ruhealth.org

Cara Vierra Grant Manager Office of Oral Health cara.vierra@cdph.ca.gov
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Amber Villanti ASO San Luis Obispo Health 
Agency

avillanti@co.slo.ca.us

Alicia Villicana Program Administrator III Ventura County Public Health alicia.villicana@ventura.org

Sarah Vogel Oral Health Program 
Coordinator

Humboldt County DHHS svogel@co.humboldt.ca.us

Lynn Walton-Haynes Dental Program Consultant CDPH lynn.walton-haynes@cdph.
ca.gov

Angela Wartell Senior Program Specialist County of Mendocino wartella@mendocinocounty.org

Lori Wiest Oral Health Program Manager Mono County Public Health lwiest@mono.ca.gov

Breanna Williams Public Health Educator San Joaquin County Public 
Health Services Local Oral 
Health Program

bwilliams2@sjcphs.org

Savannah Wilson Project Director, RDHAP Modoc County Public Health savannahwilson@co.modoc.
ca.us

Emily Woolford Community Program Specialist 
IV

California Department of 
Developmental Services

emily.woolford@dds.ca.gov

Nandita Yasmin Associate Program Specialist 
LOHP

Alameda County Office of 
Dental Health

Nandita.Yasmin@acgov.org

Esther Yepez Senior Program Manager The Los Angeles Trust for 
Children's Health

esther_avelar@yahoo.com

Tooka Zokaie Sr. Health Policy Analyst California Dental Association Tooka.Zokaie@cda.org


